BEtt SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plonl  Ser ies
sEcTtoN 502-435-loo
lssue l ,  August,  1958
AT&TCo Stondord
I.OO GENERAT
l.0I 440- and,460-type telephones are 4- and 6-
button key telephone sets used on multiline

2.02 All 440- and 460-type sets are similar in
outward appearance. Various features are
obtained by different type keys and methods of
connections for the various coded sets.
TETEPHONE SETS -440, 460 TYPES
IDENTIFICATION AND ASSEMBI.Y OF PARTS
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1958
Printetl in U. S. A.
2.03 Early type nonilluminated sets were
equipped with black buttons. As these sets
are returned from the field and pass through
Western Electric Company repair shops, they are
equipped with clear plastic buttons if specified by
the telephone company. Therefore, sets with clear
plastic buttons may be nonilluminated. Refer to
Table A for complete list of sets.
2.O4 440-tWe telephone sets are 4-button key
sets arranged for hold, pickup, signal, or
cutoff. Variations of the above features may be
obtained to meet the customer's requirements.
2.05 441-tWe telephone sets are 4-button sets
arranged for hold, pickup, and exclusion.
The exclusion key (right-hand plunger) is added
in the switchhook section of the mountingl. This
key when operated (pulled up) permits the userto
exclude other stations which have access to the
same line. It is automatically restored to normal
when the handset is returned to on-hook position.
This prevents station from being excluded from
the line following the termination of a private con-
versation. Sets with the exclusion feature are
wired at the factory for exclusion on the first line
but may be moved to other lines by the installer if
required.
Poge I
SECT|ON 502-435-100
TABTE A
COMPI.ETE IIST OF SETS
Code
Feofures Exclusion Remqrks
Monuol Diql
44OAA 44OAC PPPP
When the second letter of the
set code suffix is either E or G,
the set can be used with 1A
or 1A1.
When the second letter of the
set code suffix is either A or C,
the set can be used with 1A
only.
Features
H - Hold (nonlocking)
P - Pickup (locking)
S - Signal (nonlocking)
C - Cutoff (turn button)
All sets in this section are
manufacture discontinued.
Cords
See section entitled Station
Cords.
44OBA 44OBC PPPS
44OEA 440EC HPPP
44OEE 44OEG HPPP
44OFA 440FC HPPS
44OFE 44OFG HPPS
44OGA 440GC HPPC
44OGE 44OGG HPPC
441EA 44LEC HPPP x
444/^/': 4441,!C PPPP
44484 4448C HPPP
4448E, 4448G HPPP
444F4 444FC HPPS
444F8 444FG HPPS

f 61P filter used with 6-type dials.
3.05 Fig. 7 and 8 show views of the 561- and
562-type keys. This key assembly is secured
to the base of the set by two hexagonal head
screws in the bottom of the set mounting.
3.05 The clear plastic designation card window
is held in place by friction grip on the
designation window pins when inserted in the
two small holes in the housing. These pins also
are designed to retain the designation card in
place above the buttons. The designation card
(Form E-2804) is available for use with 440- and
460-type sets. This form is printed in the 6-button
set size but, when used with 4-button sets, is
trimmed as needed to fit the window strip.
Item No.
Push Button P-482841
Turn Button P-46212r
Card Window,
4-Button Set
P-482882
Card Window,
6-Button Set
P-482883
Foot Assembly P-47077L
Eyelet P-482846
Pqrt Gode
Handset F1G-3
Dial 6A or 5H
Dial Adapter* 59A
Apparatus
Blank
94A-3 or
82A-3
Induction
Coil 101A
Filterf
(optional) 61P or 61L
Poge 7
sEcTtoN 502-435-100
CUTO FF
XEY
PrcTUI TEYS
LATGII
SPRTNC
COr.StXArtOfi
RUIIEB SEPANATOR A[-IN
SLIOE
tig.7 -561-type Key
PLUIIGER SPRII IS
coxS| l {ATtot l
RUEIEi SEPARATOR
SLIOE
ls€E vtewl-at
?IUISEN RC3
8PRt13
xoLol'|e
GUIOF;
ficY
SIGilALL
rEY
?ICTUP XEYS
Poge 8
8 Poges
VIEW A.A
Fig.8-552-rype Key